= e o . s o
Saivite Hindu Religion
6 Fou @QBFH| FLouwo « Agama Hindu Saivisme « Religion Hindoue Sivaite

BOOK ONE

A g;-‘n'ﬂu'é{;;:;‘f

3 ()
-/

An illustrated childrens course teaching the love and worship of God Siva
in the context of traditional Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family
life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami



~ REVIEWS & COMMENTS

H.D. Swami Prakashanand Saraswati
Founder, International Society of Divine Love
and Barsana Dham, Austin, Texas, USA

The children’s books Saivite Hindu Religion
are inspiring general knowledge books
especially designed for the worship of God
Siva and God Ganesh. God Siva is called
Yogishwar, which means God of yog and gyan
that relates to soul and brahm. The illustrations in these books are
unique. Saivite religious disciplines to adopt in day-to-day family
life and the religious stories are described in a very interesting
manner which gives the reader a feeling to bring God into his life.

Pandit Ramesh Tiwari
Edinburgh Dharmic Sabha, Edinburgh Hindu
Temple, Chaguanas, Trinidad

| Thank you for sending the new children’s

course in Hinduism for my perusal. | have

successfully introduced a beginners class

in Hindi at the Lord Siva Temple, Debe, a

rural area in South Trinidad, where children

ranging from ages eight to eighteen have found the format quite

interesting. It is too early to measure the success, but the enthu-
siasm is there among the students who have had no training in

their mother tongue, and they are adapting to the teaching quite

easily.

Tiru Mootoocoomaren Sangeelee
Ex-Inspector of Schools, Mauritius

| first came across only books 2 and 6 of the
six-book Saivite Hindu Religion course. As |
was then very busy, | thought | would read
a few pages of each of the books at random
and that that would be enough for me to
assess the value of the course. | started read-
ing Book 2. | found it so interesting that | read the whole of the
two books without missing one single page. | can now honestly
say that these books constitute a mine of lofty teachings of pure
Hinduism. The lessons given in them impart a correct knowledge
of true Hinduism. | now guess that it was lessons of this sort,
widely spread, that made ancient India so much more spiritual
than is modern India. One way, and perhaps the best, of getting
rid of all the immoral living and violence which are plaguing the
world and making people miserable, would be, | am convinced,
to propagate the teachings of these books. Then morality would
improve and virtue would flourish, making the world a much bet-
ter place to live in. These books should find their place, not only
in all Hindu homes throughout the world, but even among other
religious communities.

Dileep Nair
Former Chairman, Project DHARMA, Hindu Endowments Board,
Singapore

We thank you once again for the wonderful gift of six volumes of
Saivite Hindu Religion that you presented us. Itis indeed a Godsend

since this is exactly what we wanted for teaching our young chil-
dren Hinduism in a structured way. | am certain our children will be
captivated by the most interesting text and wonderful drawings.

His Holiness Swami Satchidananda
Founder, Integral Yoga Institute, Virginia, USA

The Saivite Hindu Religion course prepared
by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami is a
great boon for all Hindu children worldwide.
Many schools outside India and Nepal are
not providing courses for Hindu children so

that they can learn more about their Hindu
heritage. Once one’s culture is lost, the person is lost. To ensure a
positive future for our Hindu children, it is imperative that a strong
foundation of Hindu philosophy, culture and practice is built. The
course prepared by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami provides
the needed building blocks for Hindu children of all sects and can
help them to fulfill their Hindu dharma in the world.

Karan Singh, Ph.D.

Member of Parliament (Rajya Sabha), former
Indian Ambassador to the US, Chancellor of the
Banaras Hindu University, New Delhi, India

| have received and looked through with
considerable interest your six book course
for children on Saivism. It is indeed an excel-
lent project and | hope it will be widely used

Dr. Lakshmikumari

Past President, Vivekananda Rock Memorial
and Vivekananda Kendra, Kanyakumari, Tamil
Nadu, India

| was delighted to see the six books on
Saivism brought for the benefit of the chil-
dren all around the world, which are equally
an eye-opener for elders as well. | congratu-
late the team which took up the work who have tried to translate
the lofty but abstract ideals of our dharma into simple pictures
and notes. | particularly like the details in the pictures which have
tried to portray the shraddha in the Hindu households. On the
whole itis a very creditable achievement and, as you have rightly
mentioned, it is a primer for the entire Hindu religion.

H.H. Swami Chidananda Saraswati (Muniji),
President, Parmarth Niketan, Rishikesh, India

L Thanks to the inspiration and guidance of
| Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami and his
pioneering efforts, the deplorable lack of
text books on Hinduism for school children
is being remedied. The Saivite Hindu Religion
is a series of six books. It presents imagina-
tively and with apt illustrations, the essentials of Hindu precepts
and practices, with special focus on Saivism. | commend them
enthusiastically for use as educational material in schools.



Second Edition

Copyright © 2007
by Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book One for Children Ages 5 to 7 is part of a six-book children’s course initially based on Saiva
Neri, a course prepared by the Educational Publications Department of the Government of Sri Lanka in 1979.

Original English material by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami. Translations in Tamil by Appasamy Kuppusamy (Malay-
sia). Malay translation rendered by Selladurai Perakasam (Malaysia) and Usha Rani Kuppusamy (Malaysia). French
translation provided by Monsieur Jean-Samuel Sahai (Guadaloupe, France). Back cover photograph by P. Ganeshan
(Malaysia). Cover art by Sripathy Acharya (Chennai, India). Inside art by A. Manivelu (Chennai, India).

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book One for Children Ages 5 to 7 is published by Himalayan Academy. All rights are reserved.
This book may be used to share the Hindu Dharma with others on the spiritual path, but reprinted in quantities over
fifty only with the prior written consent of the publisher. Designed, typeset and edited by the sannyasin swamis of the
Saiva Siddhanta Yoga Order, 107 Kaholalele Road, Kapaa, Hawaii, 96746-9304 USA.

Back photo: Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami with students of the Saivite Hindu Religion class at a temple in Penang,
Malaysia. At Bodhinatha’s right is Sivaram Eswaran, who teaches the class. Arumugaswami is to Bodhinatha’s left.

Published by
Himalayan Academy PRINTED IN MALAYSIA BY SAMPOORNA PRINTERS SDN BHD
USA e« India BY ARRANGEMENT WITH UMA PUBLICATIONS

Library of Congress Control Number 2006923772
ISBN: 978-0-945497-16-5



Saivite
Hindu Religion

BOOK ONE FOR CHILDREN
AGES5TO7

HFU @QSFH| FLOUILD
FIMIUTH @G, H BT (PHVTLD LDHHPBLD
UWH| 5 (PFH60 7 UD ]

Agama Hindu Saivisme

BUKU SATU UNTUK KANAK KANAK
BERUMUR 5 HINGGA 7 TAHUN

Religion Hindoue Sivaite

LIVRET UNE POUR ENFANTS
CINQ A SEPT ANS

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami



Author’s Introduction

For the Students

Welcome to Saivite Hindu Religion, Book One. All of you children are expected to learn many, many
things these days. You've been learning how to read and write and add and subtract, along with other
subjects, such as the history of your country. This book covers one of the most important subjects you
will ever study: your religion. Here in Book One you’'ll learn many of the basics of our Hindu religion.
You'll learn about our Supreme God, Lord Siva, about Lord Murugan and Lord Ganesha and about your
soul. You'll learn about our temple practices and festivals. Hinduism is a very practical religion. It makes
you a good student and a better citizen of your country. It brings you peace of mind. Study your reli-
gion as hard as you study your other subjects. Understand well our practices, beliefs and philosophy.

For the Teachers

This book is intended for children ages 5 to 7. As the teacher, you should be sure your students understand
all the words of the lesson text. If they are bilingual, then they should understand what is said in both their
languages. This will make the meaning much clearer in their minds. Encourage them to ask questions, and if
you can’'t answer them, send their question to me for a response. There is additional material available at www.
himalayanacademy.com/academy/tools/ on the Internet to help you with your class, including a teacher’s
guide, additional Internet resources, available books and videos suitable for children. The book is prepared
in four languages—English, Tamil, Malay and French—for the countries where most of the classes are taught,
which include Singapore, Malaysia and Mauritius. Teachers are encouraged to communicate with each other,
sharing class material and ideas.

For the Parents

This is the most important study your child can undertake. This is the study of Saivite Hinduism, the Sanatana
Dharma, “Eternal Truth” Some parents feel that the study of religion is not important, that their children
should focus solely on their academic studies. A wiser approach is that the study of Hinduism as it is pre-
sented in this course gives practical suggestions that help a child do better in his or her academic studies. It
also creates a more balanced life for children, a happier and less stressful childhood. Please take an interest
in your child’s study of Book One by reading all the lessons and, if you have the time, the teacher’s material
on the Internet. Consider this course the education of your child’s soul and conscience, a training which will
prepare your child to understand his religion, practice it with knowledge and be able to use its divine direc-
tions in facing the really difficult ethical and moral issues of his life. Encourage your child, help your child
with the studies and, who knows, you might learn something new yourself in the process.

Rt . D .

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

163" Jagadacharya of the Nandinatha Sampradaya’s Kailasa Parampara
Guru Mahasannidhanam

Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA

iv  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



QL FITWIT  (Lp 631 6B 6

LTIATSELH@H: HFal QBEHI FOW (PHOMD YHHHBW 2 mHBemeT auICauDBEMBHI. & LPHEem HHaTTSIW MSEI% 6T
DD ATUHID QBBIL BT HHlEWwner slapwkismoasd HOITHN Tarm TS0 uTTHBIUGBEIMIHI. SmIsH 6N
WS UgHFH, HOTHEID L0 HPIHH0 WwHmId 2 miker Brl( ugordmComr®h wmm UTLEISELWD B HISIHITHI.
@QUYSHHW WwoHD UTLKISCmT(H sHSW uUTLLoTeal 2 KIS FOWSHeH B0 uPOWYLD FnISDHl. Dim»HbH
HHBM HBEPTR6. QEIFH WHOTD HYHHBHH0 BEIB6T QbHl FoWSHSo AglusnHL aapwd e Hb

B DI HBEBTRH6T. BLOFH| GTEOGVTD L0 @em moussmsst FeuGumLonet, Wl QU omsr, HCasr i Gl Lomsst
wHmID 2 EBMBH Herwremeall uHpduw SHiTsar. CHmMdn apHHwns UMD FOW BLAIG S FHH6NT
umOWD ANprSFHeT UDOIYLD B MHB ML BBMTHT. @QBFHI FWD BeHL (e MU MaTuDmES Tnlgl FLOWLOTEGHLD.
FLOWLD 2 EBIFHDGT B6D6V LOTETMITHOD 2 BIHB6T BILIGET B (GHIEBAITHAD QMHBHF GFUULL. LT HIS G
IS WSH H(HLd. UGN LgHGWw urTLmibemar WWlpFFrsl uglughl Cursim 2 WIS FLowd e HujLb
LWIEIEBGT. B FLEIGHG, BHOASmHBBN WOHNID HHHIMUEISN WHowWdsnm Bal@ YNsgkl Qammerenmisar.

FNWTHELHG: QUUS BB 5 UWFHI WHO 7 MUBISGLULL WOISTUTSE,SBTHSH S LB (6 TSIULL FI.
RIS T FNWITHSeomed @QUuILl HSHDHS0 b oTHH MUTTHD HHE@LWD 2 _BISET LOM 6T 6T 6t
Mamm1Bdh Qsmatausmn H BSrisa 2 misS CFUpH Cesmarepmiser. JeuTdkar @@ Gumpl CuUFs Tnigweuisarmullst
DD ETPH M0 TIPS UL L auMem mUD Sjsuiidhar slammislsd Qammearer GCousi(Hb. QB ATHHEIBET |6oUTH 6N
LaTH S0 mal@ USBHI Csmaier 6 HiauTumH@GHb. WwramaTsmeds CHaradser CHl sk FHravL Coussm

‘H. CHaTNBEL DG 2 mBELBGHH LS CHNUTaNd TS @ TURISIOITL 2 LaTigwrdhsl UusSled 5 (mBCment.
QUYSHHH FOUBSIOTEH CLad HHBH HBeausw Goussi(Homuillst www.himalayanacademy.com/academy/tools/. 6T 68T m
BUUBEDHHHIBHF CFSI IO QB0 HleHLBGHW HBUHBAT 2 HIHeaT CUTHDTHG 2 5 aNumul(m %@L,
@Bl UHEHH B0 JFNWT »HBCwE, Caid JNHHH HHANBA, GHWPHEDHBHE,DHBTH LS HBEIBAN,

allg Cur Qs F. WHOlwst HemLHGW. FmBOLT, WwCoFwr. Qurfedlwed mrHesar 2 uL Gu(WBUTNILD Fow
GOSN B Oumid BrhHHE,HHTH QUUDSBH B pEISD, SO, weomil, TgehaF pSw mraT@ GComplssmsd
SWIMSSOUHatarHl. HFNUTHN @MauMmBQBTMaT QBT Qsmatepbuy 9 CorFemar g miubhEmSHI.

Qs aiap saisean BHmHBHHI0 ufiwrHod QFugl QBmatuCrrh CuTHsmer 2 LBFaEISm YL UTwrmHs

QB maTemeuTLD.

QuUBHCOITHELEG: @FHI 2 mIKaT GYPBeH CLMHEBTMELL D% WHSWwTer HoOMMUTEGW. QFHl 35

DB SHIDVTSH BIPBHINST FOITH S eariubd @QibdHl Fows HoUT@G . Fev CUDHCOITHAT HEI%k6T
GYPB®H HBELBGHF Fowdh Hevsl (PHBE WMV TBIMID HEIBGT GHLHED HBAT LATAMILTLEISND o I5gbb
HoUILD QFSHBSleormed CUTHID sTarm Blsw T HBlB WeTT. QFFOoW UTLH®FH MBS (6w MUTL s
Hletted QBRITOD @QBFHI FowWdh HHHHIBHSBN HOL (P DHCHEHMuUTN Fpiul Hetaren H SIMIUTTH6T. Lomest
auifsamer uaTeTl LgTed FpbHl MaTEIGEMTITEAN daIUmD HH CHMNBEH CBaaraT. GHLBEDHBEOLDE 5B
Slenasvnest WRHEWPFFUYD GHHMBH 1T AWHBLD QBMmIL GHYBm B L6 UTLHSHEH HHWULD  FH(HLb.

HWa| QFUIFHI 2 BIFBN GHPHBMHDH (WPHEVTD LdHHHDHBIIGET 6T6060T LTLEIHD UL UgHdb 2 LpL (Hmls .

2 BSOS Cuyblmilar JSIUSESHHISHSF OFaim FNUmMESTET UTL FHUBSOTSTMMHD MO Lg HHIl
UT(HEIS6. 2 BISHNT (GHLEeD HUNGT ) @TOTaSH G WaTHlhGHwnst unF 2 EIseT GHYPBeH FWSHe HDH
OxMBEHI CQsmarea, HmIsaT Pemaull LUaTU(H SIS OaTuDDad aUTHHmBUD AUSHDH FHiTUSH®H HUD 6B L
U dbemarujd FHTCmrd@H Curgdl Csuaisl urtem Hullsd QFsosv @QUUTLEIFSGT HWTiTUh D FHIH60T M6t 676 m)ILD
Slem 681 & HIOUT(H EIFB6T. QUOUTLBISH» el LgHd 2adbBipl HEIbeT, uThadHl HeLMDE BEIBGT 256 BIKk6l.
@QBELAIY S BHUSITO @ Colsmar BmISN L YSwsiaumedmd Smmid GCammenarsomd.

Rt D .

FHGHM CurHSmsrsm Gousvsr Fisumid
mBSIBIS FOHOTSTW 6BOTF LFLDLIEH Fullsr
163 Bl BQBHHTFFIHW]T

GMHWBTFEESIGID HeuTll hSETD ameumul,
BHBW CwHEHT

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion v



Pengenalan oleh Pengarang

Untuk para Pelajar

Selamat datang ke Agama Saivite Hindu. Kanak-kanak sekalian, anda semua diminta untuk mempelajari banyak
perkara pada masa kini. Anda telah belajar membaca dan menulis, menghitung kira dan lain-lain matapelajaran
seperti sejarah negara anda. Buku ini adalah salah satu daripada matapelajaran yang perlu dipelajari iaitu agama
anda. Di dalam Buku Tiga ini anda akan mempelajari banyak perkara asas mengenai agama Hindu. Anda akan
belajar mengenai Tuhan Teragung Siva, Tuhan Murugan dan Tuhan Ganesha serta roh anda. Anda juga akan
mempelajari mengenai amalan kuil dan sebab-sebab kita melakukannya. Anda akan belajar mengenai karma dan
ahimsa, tanpa kekejaman (nonviolence) dan banyak lagi. Hinduisme adalah agama yang praktikal. Ja membentuk
anda menjadi insan yang baik dan warganegara yang lebih baik. Belajarlah dengan tekun agama anda sepertimana
anda belajar matapelajaran yang lain. Fahami amalan, kepercayaan dan falsafah kita.

Untuk para Guru

Buku ini ditujukan khas untuk kanak-kanak berusia 5 hingga 7. Sebagai guru, anda harus memastikan pelajar
anda memahami semua perkataan dalam teks ini. Sekiranya mereka diajar dalam dua bahasa, maka mereka harus
faham apa yang diajar dalam kedua-dua bahasa. Dengan ini mereka akan memahami maksudnya dengan lebih
jelas. Galakkan mereka untuk bertanya, dan sekiranya anda tidak tahu jawapannya, hantarkan soalan mereka
kepada saya. Terdapat juga maklumat tambahan di halaman internet www.himalayanacademy.com/academy/
tools/ untuk membantu anda termasuk panduan guru, sumber internet tambahan, buku-buku dan video yang
sesuai untuk kanak-kanak. Buku ini disediakan dalam empat bahasa iaitu Bahasa Inggeris, Tamil, Bahasa Melayu
dan Bahasa Perancis bagi negara dimana kebanyakan kelas diajar termasuk Malaysia dan Mauritius. Guru-guru
digalakkan supaya berkomunikasi sesama sendiri untuk berkongsi bahan ajaran dan idea.

Untuk Ibu-Bapa

Buku ini merupakan pelajaran yang paling penting bagi anak-anak anda. Ia merupakan pemahaman mengenai
Hinduisme, Sanatana Dharma, “Kebenaran Abadi” Ada sesetengah ibu bapa berasa bahawa mempelajari agama
tidak penting dan anak-anak mereka harus lebih menumpukan perhatian pada akademik mereka. Pendekatan
yang lebih bijak dalam mempelajari Hinduisme akan memberikan mereka pendapat yang praktikal untuk lebih
cemerlang dalam akademik mereka. Ia juga dapat membina kehidupan yang lebih seimbang bagi kanak-kanak
dan zaman kanak-kanak yang lebih riang dan kurang tekanan. Oleh itu, anda harus mengambil berat tentang
pelajaran anak-anak anda dengan membaca semua pelajaran dalam Buku Tiga. Sekiranya anda mempunyai masa,
layarilah bahan bacaan untuk guru dalam internet. Pertimbangkan kursus ini sebagai pelajaran untuk roh anak-
anak anda, satu latihan yang akan menyediakan mereka untuk memahami agama mereka dan mempraktikkannya
dengan pengetahuan dan berupaya untuk menggunakan ajaran suci tersebut dalam menghadapi isu etika dan
moral yang susah dalam hidup mereka. Berilah galakan kepada anak-anak anda, bantulah mereka dalam dalam
proses memahami pelajaran ini dan siapa tahu anda sendiri mungkin akan mempelajari sesuatu yang baru.

Rl D .

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

Jagadacharya ke- 163 dari Nandinatha Sampradaya, Kailasa Parampara
Guru Mahasannidhanam

Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA

vi Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Introduction par Auteur

Aux étudiants

Chers étudiants et étudiantes du unieme livret sur la Religion Hindoue Sivaite, De nos jours, les enfants ont
beaucoup a apprendre. Vous avez déja appris beaucoup de choses dans de nombreuses matiéres, et cela con-
tinuera encore longtemps! Cependant, ce livret contient des trésors pour votre vie actuelle et pour l'avenir.
En effet, cest le cceur de ta religion hindoue que vous allez découvrir ici. Vous découvrirez qui est le Dieu
supréme, Siva, qui sont Murugan et Ganesha, et qui tu vous étes vous-méme en réalité : votre ame. Vous
verrez les belles choses qui se pratiquent au temple, et pour quelles raisons. Vous comprendrez beaucoup de
choses nouvelles, par exemple les magnifiques enseignements sur le karma, la réincarnation, ahimsa, la non-
violence, et la bonté qui regne partout. Chindouisme est une religion tres pratique. Elle vous aidera a réussir
a lécole, a étre heureux chez vous comme ailleurs, quoi que vous fassiez. Mettez donc autant d’application
a étudier votre religion que pour les autres matieres. Efforcez-vous de bien comprendre nos pratiques, nos
croyances et notre philosophie.

A l'enseignant

Ce livre s'adresse aux enfants de 5 a 7 ans. En tant quenseignant, vous devez vous assurer que vos ¢éléves com-
prennent chaque mot du texte de chaque lecon. S’il sont bilingues, ils devront comprendre ce texte dans leurs
deux langues, car cela rendra les choses plus claires dans leur esprit. Encouragez-les a poser des questions
et si vous ne pouvez y répondre envoyez-les moi pour que je le fasse. Vous trouverez des documents supplé-
mentaires sur le net 8 www.himalayanacademy.com/books/shr, y compris un livre du maitre, des liens vers
des sites Internet, des livres et des vidéos adaptés aux enfants. Le livre est rédigé en quatre langues : anglais,
tamoul, malais et francais, en fonction des pays ou sont dispensés la plupart de ces cours, parmi lesquels la
Malaisie et I'lle Maurice. Les enseignants sont encouragés a rester en contact entre eux, a échanger des idées
et des projets de classe.

Aux Parents

Voici le sujet détude le plus important de toute la vie de votre enfant : I'hindouisme, Sanatana Dharma ou
«léternelle Vérité.» Certains parents pensent que létude de la religion n'a pas grande importance, et que leurs
enfants feraient mieux de se concentrer sur leurs études académiques. Il serait plus sage qu'ils comprennent
que [¢tude de 'hindouisme tel que ce livre le présente oftre des suggestions pratiques qui aideront les jeunes a
réussir leurs études. Votre enfant jouira d’une vie plus équilibrée, d'une enfance plus heureuse, et aura moins
de stress. Nous vous prions de vous intéresser a létude de ce troisiéme volume en lisant toutes les lecons et,
si le temps vous le permet, de consulter aussi les ressources pour les enseignants sur Internet. Considérez ce
cours comme l'outil de formation de I'ame et de la conscience de votre enfant. Il le prépare a comprendre sa
religion, a la pratiquer en connaissance de cause, a recevoir la direction divine face aux situations difficiles
sur le plan éthique et moral. Encouragez votre enfant et aidez-le dans ses études. Qui sait, ce sera sans doute
pour vous aussi une occasion de progres.

Y, 0 |

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

163e Jagadacharya du Kailasa Parampara de la Nandinatha Sampradaya
Guru Mahasannidhanam

Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  vii



Saivite
Hindu Religion

BOOK ONE



ay , oE] A 4f 4 ,... * e <..|.\u|
. of 1 R .V,.u., ....m‘ ; N == u«._.._ 7 __.b . .
. g A iy 2 10 | / ol % .
.o il A o . Q1 L 4 2! f - . .
i T roriale) ! & [ :
r i Y g o] i ¥ -
o - £ g o ; F 7 ¥ w AR ; = -
N o A Sy N o { LR = 7 .
. ) T y By iy d : 9
e O/ H 7 Aty = 1L
E b OfH i 43 1 0L ] o 1
. 7Y 9 / r : i i \-_ i O 43 -~
f S i S —
. -l . ] ek T Fu o g B o F o : -
o i TR TR R ¢ oy 45 . T X
- Wk LY . Ly NeE LAY i AR sy _- . o
g Ay b )y A = 05 g 4 i hE T
e 5 M = A ... .o. 3 .. L i H v . - - B
. i Lk 'y ek 8 = A [ .
AR : N o.s ] A = . B
. Ay, el S ot 28

We worship
BIw  suplulh Goumd.
Kita bersembahyang.
Nous prions avec ferveur.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 1



Here is the temple bell.

@QmCxs GCsmulev e,

Ini adalah loceng kuil.

Regarde la cloche du temple.

2 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



i
e

Let us go to the temple.

CamiadFHF GClFsoGsumd.

Mari kita pergi ke kuil.

Allons au temple.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion



,,////////

=N
N

@
W A

= = EBK

|

~

Lord Ganesha protects dharma.

SO F QU LOTET HTODH®H HH HTHBIMT.

Tuhan Ganesha melindungi kita.

Voici Ganesha, le dieu qui protege dharma.

4 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



We worship Lord Ganesha first.
He likes fruits, flowers and sweet cakes.

BIL WPHoOlO HCarF G wmem T cuamI@Courn. 1o, H G,
LPEIBAT, LLHBT, QNI 6D BB 6TaIMTM LDSaLD 6T L.

Tuhan Ganesha dipuja terlebih dahulu. Ganesha
suka buah-buahan, bunga dan manisan.

Nous invoquons Ganesha avant d'adorer les autres dieux. Il accepte
avec plaisir les offrandes de fruits, de fleurs, de gateaux.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 5



20 B
\

The Supreme God is Lord Siva. We say “Aum Namah Sivaya”

BUHl WWRWSD SLajar Faubumworal. I mwFHaurw aerm ClFTaamGoum.

Tuhan yang teragung ialah Tuhan Siva. Kita melatazkan “Aum Namah Sivaya.”

Siva notre Dieu est le Dieu Supréme. Nous répétons souvent «Aum Namah Sivaya.»

6 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Ganesha says, “Lord Siva is love and happiness.”

"FouClumwrGer @YW, WHPFFYW" et HCawFl GumLmsT . miSmri.

Tuhan Ganesha berkata bahawa “Tuhan Siva adalah kasih dan kegembiraan.”

Ganesha nous enseigne que Siva notre Dieu nous apporte I'amour et le bonheur.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 7



f

NN ) =
N

Today is a festival.

QeoIm @M Smsilp.

Hari ini adalah suatu perayaan.

Aujourd’hui cest la féte.

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



2R

”,_,u: "Db,.“fiA

Dﬂuﬁko

ALZRSolalol) AR
X 1A

» SCIDL

2 ﬂ'r)» DDD&A@

k)

7 Rl 52

) \

@?:b?/uumo 000/5 Q\ )
A =
)i = >
Ty f i %
> J (3= Cor=
Sh LR = [ I S N
J/mw ‘\ -l \\
N %f‘\i IR
Og oo o | /g?@‘ I~ ;ﬂ m—;{,—m < 7
x F}c % = Y (\’;

T—““\T;ﬁ////ll\\\\\\\\\\\\
% Tﬂ\\

= S S D VA
\\ N ) \ N ) \\\W), ,
Sy AP C 2 v o
(42N 16\8 RS = 7 o Ve A\
> 2 8 “;\“ >0 %e 2 C 2
N TN s 3| ¥e T = =
“., = ]
— > i { \
e N (
< .. i

Z
=
=
=

We help pull the chariot.

CHT QudDHov.

Menarik kereta rata.

Les adorateurs font avancer le chariot.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 9



\/ "’//.

' Q\k\\\\\\ »‘-fl‘“v"( Q. \\\\ l\\)‘\\‘\\\m\{\%&\\\z@
.7 Q)% i )

I ST ST

——
S e e = SIS N \

@;
ok 97%
'/,I(T\_\ "(' ‘4 N ~
Tl aenaoig:

B =y

) \'\L‘JEMP"‘-

5

%W Q J/W '\ 'L'r \1 = N\\\Wﬂx \\

o= M= M=) A V\‘
PN =, l;\‘ & & 1 D)) :, Y VA \ Vs i f A 1

(31 =, Qi 74 7% WA IZ )

gl A vi‘a’éff’ U AN =52 e L&

J(“})“ |
()

I
&N

—

This is a chariot festival.

Cp T3 HS\(m aipr.

Perayaan perarakan kereta rata.

Clest la féte du chariot!

10 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



) g SN =
@ G NINRNCY et | L= e
G o im i = e et
/ = //\)“/( 7

AN
T
N
Q QX €A — N7,
SN\ s ® ke, N=—"74
Yy (2N~
¢ eI A4
X 5} Sy
Qe 22
) B RN
o N SNED
-~ \ )
AN > ) 0 <
= T V.
0
; A S Ao
5 . by D =)

/]

A
i )
%
o

(X]]
é‘ 37 X
)

)

‘/‘
A

X
ST 7
¢!

;57

i

&

This is a water shed at the festival.

S MIPTeNe0 HeIeIT LIS 60.

Ini adalah pondok minuman ringan percuma
(thannir panthal) di suatu perayaan.

Nous pouvons nous abreuver sous la tente.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 11



..;):‘
i \
4

:

»

<«

Ganesha says, “Yogis are very close to God Siva.

sTeorm HComFT I MBS,

"FouCumwrmisH @ Wes mBw Curdlsen

@)\ () H B TTEH 6T

»

<«

Tuhan Ganesha berkata bahawa “Para yogi sangat rapat dengan Tuhan Siva.

Ganesha nous enseigne que les yogis sont tres proches de Siva.

12 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Lord Murugan is the brother of Lord Ganesha.

WmBH CQummesr HCsaurFl Qumrsisr HLoil.

Tuhan Murugan—adik kepada Tuhan Ganesha.

Le dieu Murugan est le frere de Ganesha.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 13



INATE

)

o)

W\

4.;]'!

We sing, “Vel Vel Muruga, Shakti Vel Muruga”

"Gousv Goued WpmdT! FHBH Gousd wWpm-r!" srerm UT(HCoumd.

'))

Kita menyanyi “Vel Vel Muruga! Shakti Vel Muruga

Chantons: «Vel, Vel Muruga, Shakti Vel Muruga.»

14 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



B R | ]
S g |

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 15

Kavadi dance in the temple.

Camiledley Hmeuy L LID.

Tarian kavadi di kuil.

La danse du kavadi au temple.

gt I
»eq.m\m e L 1 - (L
e it
il \g\\\\.ﬁﬁ// 4N
& ﬁ X = | Q/&Sﬁ% N
V\J, < ,. \ \v \Wx@&ﬂhﬁ\wo@ LLuM.\c . . Rt

L S




Vrzsil

Y g I’H

/

/

Let us string a garland.

wrsmev FHL(HGsumd.

Mari kita menggubah kalung bunga.

Confectionnons un mala, une guirlande de fleurs.

16 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1




!
N N

gl

i)

WA
571
I
o .1}"
-

xv
Wil /{//
&

e

NS
2
7

»

<«

Ganesha says, “God Siva created everything and everyone:

sTeorm HCorFT I MBS,

"FlouGlL(m, LomeT  6TELCTEMFULD, 6T60EVTEUM 63 MULD
L6® LS H 16 O TT

Tuhan Siva

Tuhan Ganesha berkata

. »

mencipta semua benda dan manusia:

Ganesha nous enseigne que Siva notre Dieu est le

étres et de toutes choses.

créateur de tous les

17

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion



\.

\ \

~N
~
|~
-

Morning and evening we worship God.

HMEHEVUJLD LMD VWD FHLAY6® O  6u6wT HIE Goumd.

Kita sembahyang pada Tuhan setiap pagi dan petang.

Nous adorons notre Dieu matin et soir.

18 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



AR

©

N\
N\

® 0 @ 00 @ [0

Let us serve.

Csmemi(h) GFuIGsumbd.

Marilah kita berkhidmat.

Soyons serviables envers les autres.

19

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion



M

Tai Pongal festival is in January.
We celebrate the first rice harvest.

1, nous célébrons Tai Pongal

merayakan hasil penuaian padi yang pertama.
En janvie
pour honorer la premiere récolte de riz.

Perayaan Thai Ponggal pada bulan Januari. Kita

B QUIEIBN B(HEmeT HFH WIHHHI0 MHBEIMSHI. oM,
WHv G miausmLsmWS GgmmenrLm(hCsumo.

20 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



We thank the Sun and the Earth for giving us food.

Fn M| Goumbd.

GSNUDIBHGHW LIS GHW eorm

BLEHG 2 6436 H(HLD

Kita bersyukur kepada matahari dan bumi yang memberikan kita makanan.

Nous remercions le soleil et la terre qui nous donnent notre nourriture.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 21



Ganesha says, “Three worlds: our world,
the devas’ world and the Gods’ world.”

"FouCL(m LT ApaIm) 2 UBEIBHAL LHL HHIGATT. 6HoU Bl 2 60HLD,
CHouTH6MDT 2 VB0 MWD HLAGMDT 2 0B 6TeTm) HCHTFT I IS

Ganesha berkata “Tuhan Siva mencipta kesemua tiga dunia:
dunia kita, dunia para dewa dan dunia para Tuhan?”

Ganesha nous enseigne que Siva est le créateur des trois mondes:
le monde des dieux, celui des devas, et le notre.

22 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



\ RN\ M
“ T S
nooollppp~——T"" -
T - .

=~

“Baby, see the milking cow. She is so good to us. She is
like our mother. We never hurt the cow”

"uremevll QUTPIBEHI HMHD UTHUT-ABSHU USG DS BeOSBIlE UTIUT, BiFH]
Srepwll CuUISIMBl UTIUT-® HDH HISYMIDH HOTHTFH| Lriu."

“Adik, lihat lembu yang menyusu anaknya itu. Ia sangat baik terhadap
kita. Ia bagaikan ibu kita. Kita jangan sekali-kali mencederakannya.”

«Allons voir la vache, celle qui nous donne son lait. Quelle est généreuse! Elle
est comme notre mere! Nous ne devons jamais faire souffrir une vache.»

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 23



\\ .

The child Saint Sambandar sang holy songs.

H(HEHTOTFOUB ST CHuTFL UTgw FHLPHeD 5.

Kanak-kanak ini ialah Nayanar Sambandar.
Beliau telah menyanyi lagu-lagu Thevaram untuk Tuhan Siva

Connais-tu Sambandar? Cet enfant était
aussi un saint qui savait tres bien chanter.

24 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



/

/-

\\\\\\ Wy |
Y -

0

O eo

R
O == :
?@ gl

%
H
¢

¢
%
t

Ganesha says, “Everyone is born again and again.”

"sTe0Goommn W Wt (Ho DB Blmriser” i HCaIFT I miSmmi.

Ganesha berkata, “Semua orang lahir berkali-kali”

Ganesha enseigne que nous vivons chacun de nombreuses vies.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion

25



F e o
S 28 S Wy SO 2~
P N B N =
< //f\/f‘\\\\ o~ - TS e T

Semmana Selvi is an old lady.
The river in her village is in flood.

CQFwwaTF CF6OsN @ MWBTET LTLIg.
urCigller 2xiflev Qhmi Q& HmGI.

Semmana Selvi ialah seorang wanita tua. Sungai yang
mengalir di kampungnya sedang melimpah.

Voici grand-mere Semmana Selvi. Son village est inondé.

26 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



The king announces, “The river is flooding. All
citizens must come to raise the banks.”

"opmi QUL GHBEDHI. D ETHLL 6T60G60M (T LD
UM(LBIHAT " 6T DTFT MM B M.

Raja pun bertitah, “Semua rakyat mesti datang untuk
meninggikan tebing sungai yang melimpah itu.”

Le roi annonce que I'inondation saggrave, tous les
sujets doivent aider a ériger des digues.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 27



The old lady prays to Lord Siva,
“I have no help to build the dam”

"FlouGet! HATBLL TOIHGHDH HIHE  WIT(TLD
@Qeemev" eTerll LMLl (& WA(HSIDT.

Wanita tua itu pun berdoa kepada Tuhan Siva “Saya tidak
mempunyai sesiapa untuk menolong membina empangan.”

Semmana sadresse avec ferveur a Dieu Siva, en lui disant
«Seigneur, je ne peux pas faire ce travail!»

28 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



AN\
\ ‘\\ \\2&&\\\‘ 2 g ST,
\B\s/’iﬂs\\\\\\\‘ WA t* o

i

Lord Siva comes as a laborer.

FouGlL(m,LoM6T  Fn OIWTTH (T ST,

Tuhan Siva menjelma sebagai seorang buruh.

Dieu Siva apparait sous la forme d’'un ouvrier.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 29



Laborer says, “I will build the dam for you. I am very
hungry. You can pay me with food.”

"D THBMH BIOT e HL(HBCmer. 6TarH@F WHWw UFHB DI
FoOwTHl OLHH Hr" aTerd Fnedlwmer CHsLSmi.

Buruh itu berkata, “Saya akan membina empangan itu untuk kamu. Saya sangat
lapar. Kamu boleh membayar upah saya dengan memberi makanan?”

I1 dit a Semmana «Je construirai la digue a ta place. Mais
jai faim. Il te faudra me payer en nourriture.»

30 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



He digs the earth. He takes the basket on his head and dances.

FnOlWmen et et Geul(hHBSmriT. QFHm (HHlmmi.
FOLOWSH HmoLUND FBgHl ) HSImT.

Beliau menyangkul tanah. Beliau menjunjung bakul di atas kepala dan menari.

Louvrier creuse le sol. Il pose son panier sur la téte et se met a danser.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion

31



Often he eats.

Sl dHHly D e»LF FTUONHB .

Beliau kerap makan.

Il mange de bon appétit.

32 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



The dam is not finished. But the laborer

goes to sleep. The king comes.

5% Hlew I

Fn GOIWIT AT
ST,

61116065 6V.
SITF6T  6U(T,

.

QFuIS T

I® BLIg (PlgHFH

tetapi si buruh itu

Empangan itu belum siap dibina,

tertidur. Pada ketika itu raja datang melawat.

La digue nest pas terminée, mais il sendort. Le roi arrive.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 33



T |

RS

‘ o
( Al i
: ~ |

The king hits the laborer with his cane.

SITFOT Fn OWTE® ML LJOLTD g H BT,

Raja memukul si buruh itu dengan rotannya.

Le roi punit louvrier en le frappant de sa canne.

34 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



0
. plesary
f‘%ﬁl ) ool
31/5%"6 75t i
o ¥ ] niu
3 23 Wi

‘5 N . - fi\m
(‘\
o (Uif&gm
fay Ll
. fortl s
o A
) ol 4o oy,
ey W

The laborer disappears. Everyone feels
the hit because Siva is in everyone.

Fo OIWTAT 106D MBIMIT. JBH g 6TLGLTT (1P FHIHlWILD
UBHBMFHI. BAJswIn Fousr 6Te0GTTlapd @(m BB,

Si buruh itu pun ghaib. Semua orang merasai kesakitan akibat pukulan
yang kena pada Tuhan Siva kerana Siva wujud dalam diri setiap orang.

Louvrier disparait. La douleur est ressentie par tous, car Siva est aussi en chacun.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 35



36

g
4l

7/ 22
/e

=A%
R Y B S S
SO

Ganesha says, “There is just one way to never be born again.
You must personally experience God Siva”

"B NmBHBT0O(HBEE @01 @ mpHTar 2 suilh). BrRISHT FWOTH
FouClumwnsmet 2 any CousmiHo" Tty HCoFT I miSloi.

Ganesha berkata “Hanya ada satu cara sahaja untuk tidak dilahirkan
semula. Kamu mesti merasai Tuhan Siva dengan sendirinya.

Ganesha nous enseigne que le seul moyen de ne plus avoir a
renaitre, cest de connaitre Dieu Siva en nous-méme.

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1




o Y
L%
\ P |

yimle)

’ { [<]
y 17 o
\ # @ . ) S 2 (e |'~\ = l'
2\ o < P : e - ! '
.8;\ ‘ ?{ 3 o 40 ‘ , 5 "Il
et aVAEY: [ 528!
A\ Ol g
[ [ ,«/
p

i)

\

Mother and father are the first guru.
SMYD SBEOHBHUD WSO G-
Ibu bapa adalah guru pertama bagi kita.

Nos pere et mere sont nos premiers enseignants, notre guru.
Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 37



We help elders.

QuNCumrmEH @ 2 HaGsumo.

Kita membantu golongan tua.

Nous aidons nos grands-parents, nous les soutenons.

38 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Daily we worship the satguru’s holy feet.

FNGEHHMDT H(HelgHHMDH HlBI(IPLD MBILD USRI, Coumb.

Setiap hari kita menyembah tapak kaki Satguru.

Chaque jour, nous vénérons les saints pieds du Satguru.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 39



We write our first letter in the temple.

BUHl WH6L TPSHemH B Camillsdlsy 6T HIGaum.

Kita menulis huruf pertama di kuil.

L'enfant trace sa premiere lettre de l'alphabet au temple.

40 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



~. 2 . ? s -2 s
A
A )
// X S EMPOR\L

B row T AE <7 UTCO W &~

Ganesha says, “Do good and good comes back to you. This is karma.”

"Bateme QFUBHTL matemwlw HHwA aumbd. @ FHIGMm
STt 6TaTm HCHTFT IFn MBSO,

Ganesha berkata, “Buat baik, dan kebaikan itu akan datang
semula kepada kamu. Ini adalah karma.”

«Si tu fais le bien tu récolteras le bien. Cest
la loi du karma,» nous enseigne Ganesha.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 41



Father reads holy books to us.

HHHH LoD HITOBDO TRISELDGHU UgHHIS BT (HS M.

Ayah membacakan kitab-kitab suci kepada kita.

Pére nous lit les saints livres, les textes sacrés.

42 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



We make big garlands for the festival.

Nous faisons de grandes guirlandes pour la féte.

Kita membuat kalungan bunga yang besar untuk perayaan.

BIRIBHAN  BSHMPTHBELHBGH0 QU wIs» BT FHL(HGeumbd.

>RV *a\\\l)}.ﬂ

e

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 43



44

"v \VaVavavav;
D

Ganesha says, “Do bad and bad comes
back to you. This is also karma.”

"Hem CFUSHT0 Hemwlw HHDM . @ Hiab
ST sarCw” sTearm HCHMIFT Fn MBS,

Ganesha berkata, “Buat jahat, dan kejahatan akan datang
semula kepada kamu. Ini juga karma”

«Si tu fais le mal tu récolteras le mal.
Cest la loi du karma,» nous enseigne Ganesha.

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1




1

it

e G CCCG)

r__—‘ r
4 o
[/ i |
N 4
2
L‘l( ‘
o)
N v J

We celebrate Ganesha Chaturthi at the temple.

Cxmnedlev mrw FHComFT FHITHB CBmeniLTHHCmmLo.

Kita merayakan perayaan Ganesha Chaturthi di kuil.

Nous célébrons Ganesha Chaturthi au temple.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 45



46

,,,,,

000

During puja boys stand on the right and girls on the left.
L6 FNaTCUTFHI FIMIUTEHAT UVLILIEFHLOTFH LD
Fmdlsar QL UUSBOTHOD BIHLITTSH6.

Semasa puja budak-budak lelaki berdiri di sebelah kanan dan
budak-budak perempuan pula berdiri di sebelah kiri.

Pendant la puja, les garcons sont a droite et les filles a gauche.

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



9
&1

We pass our hands over the arati lamp and touch our eyes.

WIS BT 15HI BB D6UDFHIH
B BTV eMMIE CFBmarsSICmmbd.

Kita menghulurkan tangan ke atas lampu
arati dan kemudian menyentuh mata kita.

Nous passons les mains sur la flamme d’arati,
puis nous les portons a nos yeux.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 47



il

N = el
7 ' f;’t_;((/\\\;i\\;-/

\\\w \

=,
\\\,\
=

Lord Siva is the mother and father of our soul.

FauCumrCear mIGHI HEITST HMUl HHem HWi.

Tuhan Siva adalah ibu dan bapa kepada atma kita.

Dieu Siva est la mere et le pére de notre ame.

48 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



R R TR S D SAS B Uy Sy ol WV b (W% S G o
T S AL A AP SNl ',.JV'V’:W, N y i, "

NS N O R O = ) STy = = =T 7 =y 7

Q

)

—

[06/0/0100:60/0/0 1 000]0]0/010/0/0/0 1 610000010000 il ¢ NGOG 6[00]6]6 Il 0060600000 K : I

i

B

TN K Y- Y Y Y X Y

DO00000000CNOCPE0Y,

B

— — %g .
T T T T "-‘ e——

Nandi sits in front of every Siva temple.

eableurm, Fousr CHmiNsd ey mHS WIBHI @) (LU,

Nandi duduk di hadapan setiap kuil Siva.

A Tentrée de tous les temples de Siva se trouve Nandi.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 49



Ganesha says, “Our guru helps us know God Siva.”

"mFHl GHM FauuUmwremear JMBHI CEsmater BLEH G,
o HaElmmi" 6TeTm HCHMFT o MBSO,

Ganesha berkata, “Guru kita menolong kita mengenali Tuhan Siva.”

Shri Ganesha nous enseigne que notre guru nous aide a connaitre Siva.

50 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



=

.l'#wd’/w
i
“).
/

= N7
\ = i
NN AR
~ WA MR
'\ XN

!
\\

1/
N\
A\

==
—

=

=

==

=

7 ? >
——=

e

Lord Siva created Lord Murugan.

FouQu(moms WpMHBU CUmTem Tl UL & HT.

Tuhan Siva telah mencipta Tuhan Murugan.

Cest Siva notre Dieu qui créa le Seigneur Murugan.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 51



B

Lord Murugan is a monk. He is the God of Yoga.

WmBH CQumwnear m, Himal. Gy Curss HLayei.

Tuhan Murugan adalah seorang biarawan. Murugan adalah Tuhan untuk yoga.

Le Dieu Murugan est un moine, cest le dieu du yoga.

52 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



In India all big temples have an elephant.

@BSwuralso sTevsoml Guiw CamiNsvsaMNaid @m, wrsmet 2 61 (.

Di India, semua kuil-kuil besar mempunyai gajah.

Tous les grands temples de I'Inde possedent leur éléphant.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 53



7N /\:\
&/

o A€

Our traditional instruments are the
vina, tambura, cymbals, drum and flute.

Mem6st, HIOLYIT, BT, LD BEIFBID, LJ6OGVTEIELP6D
6TEILSS BIoG] LUTIOUTW Qe FH & (L 6MEBaT LD,

Alat-alat muzik tradisional kita ialah vina,
tambura, simbal, gendang dan seruling.

Nos instruments traditionnels sont la vina, la tambura,
les cymbales, le tambour et la flite.

54 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



When we meet each other, we say “Namaskara” or “Vanakkam.”

BIL RMHUDT RMMHUT FHHHGHWOUTHI "HBLOAVBTILD
SIVVFH| UETHBL " sTeoTml ClFTevep Goumid.

Apabila kita bertemu sesama sendiri, kita
mengucapkan namaskara atau vanakam.

Quand nous nous rencontrons, nous nous saluons
en disant namaskara ou vanakkam.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 55



samskara is a ceremony

A

<

Ganesha says,

»

done to bless us at very special times:

sTeorm HComFT I mISlmi.

"Des (WPHBW HTUEIBATN BUHG WBF aprIGD CurmHL(h FLAVSTILD
sTaTiU(pHL M, FLEIG BLSSOUGHLD

Samskara adalah upacara yang dilakukan

<«

Ganesha berkata,

»

untuk merestui kita pada masa-masa istimewa.

14

14

érémonie qui

haque tournant de notre vie.

Ganesha nous enseigne que le samskara est une ¢
a pour but de bénir ¢

56 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



God Siva spoke our scriptures. Wise holy
men called rishis wrote down his words.

FouCumwoner mwdHl Yeld [ITe0EHsm and
Fom TOZIE6T UMM 6T HIBITTHET.

Tuhan Siva telah menyampaikan kitab-kitab suci kita. Para
rishi yang bijak pandai telah menulis kata-kataNya.

Clest le Dieu Siva qui a dicté nos saints livres. Et ce sont
de grands sages qui ont écrit ses paroles.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 57



|

T @%ﬁg
2 = S g
£ s @"{‘ﬂ Cﬁgzghmﬁ
AN i

uuuuuuu

/

/

We love to sing songs to God, Gods and guru.

HLAOYAT. BLOYAMT, &HMHaHGHU UTL6OBN UT(HeusHH MBI 6T, LLHGmTLD.

58 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Kita suka menyanyi bhajana untuk Tuhan, para Tuhan dan guru.

Nous aimons chanter pour honorer Dieu, les dieux et le guru.



Glossary

arati: A lighted lamp used in home or temple to
worship God (page 47).

aum: A sacred sound we chant. It is made of all
sounds put together (page 6).

bhajana: Fun songs that we sing to God (page 58).

chariot: A big rolling cart with four wheels used
during festivals. It carries God's temple image
(page 9).

chaturthi: Fourth day after the day of a new or full
moon (page 45).

deva: A being of light, a soul who lives in the heaven
world (page 22).

dharma: God Siva's loving law (page 4).

experience: Something that happens to you. Any-
thing that you see or do (page 36).

festival: Special days to worship God. A happy time
when the family worships God together (page 8).

Ganesha: The God with an elephant's head. He is
worshiped first (page 4).

God: Siva, Creator of the Universe (page 6).

Gods: Great beings created by God Siva (page 51).

guru: A teacher (pages 37, 50).

holy: Something very pure and special (page 24).

karma: The law of action and reaction (page 41).

kavadi: A decorated curved wood frame (page 15).

lord: A name for God (page 4).

monk: A man who does not marry. A monk serves
God. He helps people and practices yoga (page 52).

Murugan: A great God. He was created by Lord Siva
(page 51).

Namah Sivaya: “Praise to Siva” in Sanskrit language.
It is our most favorite and powerful prayer
(page 6).

namaskara: The Hindu greeting of seeing God in
others (page 55).

Nandi: A big and joyous white bull. Siva rides on

Nandi (page 49).

om: Same as “‘Aum.” The big sound of the universe
(page 6).

personally: To know or do something yourself
(page 36).

pray: Talking to God (page 28).

puja: A way to worship God (page 46).

rishi: A great holy man (page 57).

sage: A very wise person (page 62).

saint: A holy person (page 24).

Sambandar: The child saint from Tamil Nadu who
composed songs to Siva (page 24).

samskara: A temple or home ceremony. It blesses us
at important times in our life (page 56).

saranam: “Give me protection” in Sanskrit (page 59).

satguru: A very great religious teacher (page 39).

scripture: A holy book to guide our life (page 57).

Siva: The name of the Supreme God. It means “the
Kindly One” (page 6).

soul: Our body of light. Our soul lives inside our
physical body (page 48).

supreme: The highest or best. (page 6).

Tai Pongal: The rice harvest festival. It happens in
January-February (page 20).

tambura: A simple 4-stringed musical instrument
(page 54).

temple: The home of God. It is where we worship
(page 53).

traditional: Done or used by people for a long, long
time (page 54).

vanakkam: A word of greeting in Tamil. It means to
have reverence for another (page 55).

Vel: Lord Murugan's spear. It is His power of good-
ness (page 14).

vina: Musical instrument with seven strings and a

mystical sound (page 54).

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 59



wise: To have helpful knowledge like older people

do (page 57).
worship: To show our love for God (page 1).

yoga: Spiritual practices to bring us very close to

God. (page 52)

yogi: Someone who is trying to know God (page 12).

A EHOFTHOPTILT 9HITSH)

Qdlwuremio: Fvaumenmdb 6B FNwTosd
@QMHBHH60. (UHBLD 24)

TS B MhHeMepid CHmilsoEHamMapid HL_61f6m 6o
UPUHUBDHSG SHDLIS SuUd THOUUCL R
e &, . (UBHBLD 47)

ILSION: BIDGHI ROT 2 L 60, BIOGI h6TIOT BLOG]
SHIT6V 2 L 6Ol0 uTPSEImSHI. (UHBD 48)

2 _MITSH60: 2 BIFHE,HE CBiInsH iU,
BEISAT UMTHGW 00GHI QFUUD @6TmI.
(LB BLD 36)

QD BAD QBID QM LMD 6Ol 6T606VT
R601FBm MULD 60T D6 60T HBLILLL FHl. (LFHBLD
6)

SLaeT: NJUGHFHem Sl UL HDH
FouCQumoner. (UbHHW 6)

SLAYTT: FlouGL(T omeTTsd Uem L BHBOULL 10HT
Cxpoutmar. (LHBLD 58)

SO FiT: WTemeT (PHLWD CBTEIL HLAYaT.

@ 6UTHIT (PH6OIL sUsIBISL LHBIDTIT.
(LBBLD 4)

Sisllemear: QFwmidE JFHm LGV L 360
DIVVFH| MDTULD D FH60T 66 AMAOYLD.

(LB B 41)

HMoUY: DOBIBNBBILULL OIS BHTOTET (T
UMMBSH allgeud. (UBHFBLD 15)

GWIHSH60: BLATLLD BT BT (HJH60.
(UBBLD 1)

GMm: @f yFFwir. (BB 37-50)

Camillev: HLasMear  @osdsvd. mICHE  FHmer
wID SLayemard GWwaNHSComd. (LHHBD 53)

FHITSHB: CQUatiisnIdl DIOVHI DIOTUTED Fb L
On@& UMD BIGIBTMEH BIaT. (UHBLD 45)

FIDOVSATIO: MBLD UMLPETIST (L ISWLOT 65T
SLLEBISANDT CUTHI BLayaTlodr ) Flesemant
Qumud QummL(h CHTuNOD D6VVFHI 6L Ig 60
BLSSOUGWL FLEIG. (UHSBWD 56)

FHGH@M: OBl Quiu Fwow GHm, LI

60 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

o Fwir. (UbHHBLWD 39)

FloUedr: (WPURUPBHMD HLOYGT. LOBIG AT FLON 6T 6UiT
Tt Qummer. (UBHBW 6)

FUIDTH: HTOITH. HMSITHDS GBS HI
Q®smatansd VLI CFUIH60. (UBBID 36)
SWYIT: BIsIF BILYS SBHE CBTaiL Qff

QmFH HMmeal. (UBHBLW 54)

SHifo: FeauGum omsflear eoturer Gl uiais
Blusdbl. (USHBLW 4)

S(HEGHTHFOUBST: SO BTG TIPS
GYBemH BIUITT.(UHBLD 24)

Smellpr: HLaysmer aplubhousHBTer MCFL
HlTmIFB6T. & HLOUDBT(HL 0T CFimb )
uPlupd R, wHESPpFFwmer mrar. (USHHWD 8)

SImal: Himell H(mwesn CFulg)
QsmatarorLaiT. SLaj@nbHGHF CFemou
QaFuiuai. WHBELBGEH 2 Hall CFuluCHT(H
Cursl udpFuyw QFuusuT. (LHBW 52)

Cxpit: Hmaliprss * HT6VEISE AT
vweaTu(h S SOUGHLL @ et Quiw
FHBIRIGHHNME QBT UTH6ID. GHmullsv
2 _MmFeal (PTHBSlemw B0 »ouSHIFH| OmiTeUsLD
QFuuTIH M. (UBBLD 9)

Cpau: FouTsdxsCourdssHBSle0 mupd omujL sl
Sheiupd peron. (UHBW 22)

Cxpoumpd: SLasmorll umdw LN LT DS,
(LBBID 24)

®»SHUCUTEISHN : Q60 DMiaUsHL I IS, HEH6N.
@B ®»F WH60 w61 UMD, (UHHWD 20)

msdFamw: Favs(meH Complullsd FeuGsst
Cumrmm) sTETUSHTGHW. @FHI HBHIHIO LIS LD
BEF FHH aumiisd OITTDH FH 6w 601
WBSPrGEGWw. (UHHW 6)

BLOAVESITLO: WDHMATHANLL HLoe®aTd T 6wt
TECoID TAUBHDE Dle®LWTETIONSH S
FapUuB QEH umpHHIF CFTs0. (UHBLD
35)



mBS: Cuilu Qeusismen 6T(,FHI. FeuGlu(m, omsst
mBBSUID U U eumT. (UHBLD 49)

LURMET: HLOE,LH G0 urL UG LsfpL
uTL6vS6. (UHBLD 58)

urguflun: wHBMTe0 DB Sl HTVTHL
Metum M supliuBHe @M GCFWsd BIDODIFI
BLAUEHDH. (UBHBLD 54)

Yand [IT60: B aUTpHe» BHeon W UPIBL HH
2 Hab Yand (FwnsH) mreosar. (LSHBW 57)

Lo &F: sLajsmar aupluBd wpemm. (UHBLD 46)

Qumoner: HLayEnL S MPHISILHLD KT
Quuwi. (LBBID 4)

WYmBar: Quilw BLayer. FleuGlLi(m, LomssTT60
UsmLSSBOULLeuT. (UBBLD 13)

Cursid: mIWHIWEH BLAYEL DB 360165 LOUTI60
Qsmmsmi(y) QFOMID herBsl LlmHF. (UHBLD
52)

Cursl: sLamer dw WwwmIAiuei. (USHLD
24)

Nagl: Quilw yehsms wesner, sl (UHBLW 57)

UM BBID: LOHMAUTH OB EHDH HLOUPIsD
UMPH FHIH FnMID (P MEHW 616 FHFHLD
6T BCombd. (UBHFBLD 55)

sieme: TR BILYSH HBHlHmad 6l T
1 QewFd Hmal. (UHBLL 54)

Couev: Ypm>:anNear Gousd puFHd. @QFHI Sisufler
mealem Ul FHSWTHDH SBPBMHI. (UHBLD
14)

Glosari

arati: Suatu lampu nyala yang digunakan di rumah
ataupun di kuil untuk memuja Tuhan (m.s. 47).

atma: Badan bercahaya. Jiwa yang hidup di dalam
badan fizikal kita (m.s. 48).

Aum: Suatu bunyi suci yang kita lafazkan. Ia adalah
hasil daripada semua bunyi yang wujud (m.s. 6).

berdoa: Bercakap dengan Tuhan (m.s. 28).

berkhidmat: Berbudi baik untuk menolong orang
lain (m.s. 19)

bersembahyang: Untuk menunjukkan kasih sayang
kita kepada Tuhan (m.s. 1).

bersyukur: Doa terima kasih (m.s. 21)

bhajana: Lagu-lagu keagamaan riang yang kita
nyanyikan untuk Tuhan (m.s. 52)

biarawan: Seorang yang tidak berkahwin dan men-
gabdikan dirinya kepada Tuhan. Dia menolong
orang lain dan mengamalkan yoga (m.s. 52)

bijak pandai: Seseorang yang mempunyai penge-
tahuan yang mendalam dan membantu seperti
orang tua (m.s. 57).

Chaturthi: Hari keempat selepas anak bulan atau-
pun bulan purnama (m.s. 45).

dewa: Makhluk spiritual yang bercahaya. Roh yang

tinggal di alam syurga. (m.s. 22)

dharma: Undang-undang Tuhan Siva yang berasas-
kan kasih sayang (m.s. 4).

Ganesha: Tuhan berkepala gajah. Dia dipuja terlebih
dahulu. (m.s. 4)

ghaib: Hilang secara tiba-tiba (m.s. 35)

guru: Pengajar (m.s. 37, 50)

karma: Hukum tindakan dan tindakbalas (m.s. 41)

kavadi: Sekeping papan melengkung yang dihiasi
(m.s. 15)

kereta rata: Kereta berarak besar beroda empat yang
digunakan semasa perarakan untuk membawa
murthi Tuhan (m.s. 9).

kitab: Buku suci yang memberi panduan untuk hid-
up (m.s. 57)

kuil: Rumah kediaman Tuhan, yang kita pergi untuk
bersembahyang (m.s. 53).

menjelma: Muncul dengan serta-merta (m.s. 29).

merestui: Memberi rahmat kepada seseorang
(m.s. 56).

Murugan: Tuhan yang dicipta oleh Tuhan Siva
(m.s. 13)

Namah Sivaya: “Pujian kepada Tuhan Siva” dalam

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 61



bahasa Sanskrit. Ia adalah ucapan doa kami yang
paling digemari dan berkuasa (m.s. 6).

namaskara: Kata sapaan agama Hindu yang mendo-
rong kita untuk melihat Tuhan dalam diri semua
orang (m.s. 55)

nandi: Lembu jantan putih yang besar. Tuhan Siva
menunggang Nandi (m.s. 49)

Nayanar: Seorang yang suci (m.s. 24)

Om: Sama dengan “Aum”. Bunyi besar alam semesta
(m.s. 6)

para Tuhan: Tuhan-tuhan termulia yang dicipta
oleh Tuhan Siva.

pengalaman: Sesuatu yang terjadi kepada anda. Ses-
uatu yang melibatkan penglihatan dan perbuatan
(m.s. 36)

perayaan: Hari yang istimewa untuk memuja Tuhan.
Masa yang gembira dimana ahli keluarga bersama-
sama memuja Tuhan (m.s. 8)

puja: Suatu cara untuk memuja Tuhan dan para Tu-
han.

rishi: Seorang yang amat suci (m.s. 57)

Sambandar: Nayanar kanak-kanak dari Tamil Nadu
(m.s. 24)

Satguru: Seorang pengajar agama yang termulia

(m.s. 39).
Siva: Nama Tuhan yang teragung. Ia bermaksud

“Yang Maha Pengasih” (m.s. 6).

suci: Sesuatu yang sangat tulen dan istimewa (m.s.
24).

Thai Ponggal: Perayaan menuai padi. Ia dirayakan
pada bulan Januari-Februari (m.s. 20).

tambura: Satu alat muzik ringkas yang bertali empat
(m.s. 54).

tradisional: Sesuatu yang diikuti atau digunakan
oleh manusia untuk jangka masa yang lama
(m.s. 54).

Tuhan: Siva, Pencipta alam semesta. Siva tidak per-
nah dicipta (m.s. 6).

vanakam: Kata sapaan dalam bahasa tamil. Ucapan
penghormatan kepada orang lain (m.s. 55).

vel: Tombak suci Murugan. Ia melambangkan kuasa
kebaikanNya (m.s. 14).

vina: Alat muzik bertali tujuh (m.s. 54).

yoga: Perlaksanaan spiritual yang membawa kita
rapat dengan Tuhan (m.s. 52).

yogi: Seorang yang berusaha untuk mengetahui Tu-

han (m.s. 12).

Glossaire

adorer : exprimer, témoigner l'amour profond quon
éprouve pour Dieu. (p. 5).

ame : Notre corps lumineux. Lame vit a I'intérieur
du corps physique (page 48).

arati: La lampe, sa flamme quon allume pendant la
cérémonie sacrée chez soi ou au temple (p. 47).

Aum: Syllabe sacrée chantée, elle réunit a elle seule
tous les sons (p. 6).

bhajana: Chants agréables que nous offrons a Dieu
(p. 58).

chaturthi: Le quatriéme jour apres la nouvelle lune

62 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

(p- 45).

deva: un ange lumineux, ou une ame qui vit dans le
monde céleste (p. 22).

dharma: La loi divine, la loi damour, I'action juste.
(p- 4).

dieu: Siva, le créateur de I'univers (p. 6).

dieux: Anges tres haut placés créés par le Dieu Siva
(p. 58).

expérience : événement, ce qui nous arrive, que
nous faisons, voyons ou entendons. Expérience

vécue: expérience personnelle, de notre propre vie



(p. 36).

féte: Journée réservée a la vénération de Dieu. Occa-
sion joyeuse ou la famille se réunit pour prier
(p- 8).

Ganesha: Le dieu au visage déléphant, celui qui est
adoré avant les autres dieux (p. 4).

guru: Instituteur, précepteur (p. 37, 50).

karma: Loi de l'action et de la réaction (p. 41).

kavadi: Arche en bois, décorée (p. 15).

livre saint: Un volume décritures saintes, capable de
nous guider dans la vie (page 57).

moine: Homme qui ne se marie pas. Cest le servit-
eur de Dieu qui aide les aspirants a pratiquer le
yoga (p. 52).

Murugan: Un grand dieu créé par notre Dieu Siva
(p. 13).

Namah Sivaya: Sanskrit: «Louanges a Siva.» Priere
trés puissante, que nous estimons plus que toute
autre (p. 6).

namaskara: Le «bonjour» hindou indiquant quon
voit Dieu en l'autre personne (p. 55).

Nandi: Le grand taureau blanc, la monture de Siva
(p- 49).

Om: “Aum.” Le son de l'univers (p. 6).

précepteur: Enseignant. Précepteur spirituel: celui
qui transmet la connaissance religieuse.

prier: Dire ou offrir son amour a Dieu (p. 1, 28).

puja: cérémonie sacrée ou priere (p. 46).

sagesse: Pouvoir de donner de trés bons conseils,

celle des gens agés, (p. 57).

saint: Chose ou personne tres pure et exceptionnelle.
Personne extrémement religieuse (p. 24).

Sambandar: Un enfant du Tamil Nadu qui était aus-
si un grand saint (p. 24).

samskara: Une cérémonie faite au temple ou chez
nous pour bénir un moment clé de notre vie
(p. 56).

satguru: Un treés grand précepteur spirituel
(p- 39).

Siva: Le nom du Dieu supréme. Signifie, “le Bon”
(p. 6).

supréme: Le plus haut, le plus grand (page 6).

Tai Pongal: La féte de la récolte du riz. Elle a lieu au
mois de janvier-février (page 20).

tambura: Un instrument de musique a quatre
cordes (p. 54).

temple: La demeure de Dieu, lieu ol nous allons
pour l'adorer (p. 53).

traditionnel: Qui se base sur ce quon fait depuis trés
longtemps (p. 54).

vanakkam: Le salut tamoul. Il indique la révérence
mutuelle (p. 55).

vel: La lance de dieu Murugan, qui représente
lapuissance de sa bonté (p. 14).

vina: Instrument de musique a sept cordes
(p- 54)-

yoga: Pratiques spirituelles qui nous rapprochent de
Dieu. (p. 52)

yogi: Personne qui cherche a connaitre Dieu

(p. 12).

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 63



Index

arati: taking, 47

bell: temple, 2

bhajana: singing, 58

chariot: pulling, 9; festival, 10.

cow: never hurt, 23

cymbals: picture, 54

deva: world, 22

dharma: Ganesha protects, 4

drum: picture, 54

elders: helping, 38

elephant: at temple, 53

festival: picture, 8; water shed, 11

flute: picture, 54

Ganesha: picture, 4; protects dharma, 4; worship
first, 5

Ganesha Chaturthi: at temple, 45

garland: making, 16

garlands: for festival, 43

God: and rebirth, 36; Siva, 6; world, 22

guru: and Siva, 50; bhajana, 58; mother and father, 37

holy books: reading, 42

instruments: traditional, 54

karma: good, 41; bad, 44

kavadi: at temple, 15

lamp: arati, 47

letter: first, 40

love: and Siva, 7

mother and father: first gury, 37

Murugan: as monk, 52; bhajana, 60; created by

Siva, 51; picture, 13; singing, 14

Namah Sivaya: say, 6

namaskara: saying, 55

Nandi: and Siva, 48; at temple, 49

puja: where to stand, 46

rebirth: ending, 36; repeated, 25

rice: festival, 20

rishi: and scripture, 57

Sambandar: Saint, 24

samskara: defined, 56

satguru: worship of, 39

scriptures: written, 57

Semmana Selvi: story of, 26-35

service: picture, 19

Siva: and Nandi, 48; and guru, 50; and scripture, 57;
and Semmana Selvi, 26-35; and soul, 48; and yogis,
12; bhajana, 58; creates Murugan, 51; creates three
worlds, 22; is God, 6; is love and happiness, 7

soul: and Siva, 48

sun: thanking, 21

Tai Pongal: festival, 20

tambura: picture, 54

temple: bell, 2; going to, 3; worship, 1

vanakkam: greeting, 55

vina: picture, 54

worship: home, 18; morning and evening, 18;
temple, 1

yoga: and Murugan, 52

yogi: close to Siva, 12

IIL_L_6)M63) 6507 &

SARNF: SmeMipm, 20

ST FeuQumonet, 7

WISH: SuSwS TOHO, 47

haion: HauGumiorsr, 48

@QmEd H(Meil: UTFLUNWLD, 54

TYRSBI: W0, 40

FLo6T: FlouQU(mLoneT, 6: 2 6vHlD, 22

HCHMFT: UM, 59: ULID, 4: HiLHe»HH
HIHBDIT, 4: PHOlO GusIElE Coumd, 5

HConF FFHITSH: CamMsdsd, 45

SHTOGH BT BHIHI, 411 H6WIO, 44

Haug: CHmsOL, 15

GwIHGsumDd: CamuNs, 1

G®: FuCumLonei, 50: SNl HB®FH, 37

64 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Cxmiled: wewfl, 2: GuTGsumd, 3: GWINHGouMD, 1

FIDAOSHAPID: FLEIF,, 56

FDGEHH: UaTmIF,Courd, 39

FUQL(BIOMGT: BESS), 48: &, 50 LoD [ITOHAT, 57:
QFbwerd QFsval, 26-35: aiom, 48: CunHmser, 12:
WHB®TL UL BB, 51 (parml 2 0BKIEH D 6Ll
UL HHT, 22: SLA6T, 61 T WwSPHFuwD, 27

Giwei: meid, 21

SIOYPN: ULLD, 54

S : HCovFT HrHBWIT, 4

SMYD FEDSYD: WSO S, 37

SMEMD: LULLD, 54

H(HEHTTFOUB ST CHourgd UMW GHPBen H, 24

Hmalipn: LLLD, 8: Hemewfill UBFH60, 11



Cxit: QupEH@GHd, 9: S(melpm, 10
Cpauit: 2 _svmID, 22

Bl QUIEIEED: H(melipr, 20

mBdl: Feuu(miomet, 48: Gamullsdlsd 49
mFleumw: QFrsoamGourd, 6
BOAVBAPD: sTaTml ClFTaOmIGaumd, 55
Ug: HioT WIS HoTHnS5l, 23

Less: LD, 19

LRI LUTL VSN, 58

LjsDsuMRIEGIp61: LIL LD, 54

Yald mIedSEer: LigsHEHe0, 42: sTIpSleormisen, 57
LD F: 6TRIG, BiDUFBI, 46

Qui@uir: 2 HaGoumbd, 38

wemn: Cmsmulen, 2

wnifipe: e WeniBHb, 36: (plga|, 25

wremv: HL(H B, 16

LOTED OEET: S\ NPTH B O, 5, 43

B\(m, SEISID: LLLD, 54

WHEBS: HIWe, 52: LRI, 58: Feusstmed
UL BB LTT, 51: ULLD, 133 UTL6VEBAT, 14

wremet: CHmiNedlev, 53

Cursid: W EBer, 52

Cundl: Foumid @ BimHB60, 12

MNagl: Yoz [iTeOS6N, 57

BT BBID: UTPSH H1, 55

oussIEIE, Coumb: 6i([), 18: FHT®oLUJD LOTE®LULD, 18

Indeks

alat-alat: tradisonal, 54

arati: menghulurkan, 47

atma: dan Tuhan Siva, 48

berkhidmat: gambar, 19

bersembahyang: rumabh, 18; pagi dan petang, 18;
kuil, 1

bhajana: menyanyi, 58

dewa: dunia, 22

dharma: Tuhan Ganesha melindungi, 4

dilahirkan: penghabisan, 36; berkali-kali, 25

gajah: di kuil, 53

Ganesha: gambar, 4; melindungi dharma, 4; meny-
embah pertama, 5

Ganesha Chaturthi: di kuil, 45

gendang: gambar, 54

golongan tua: membantu, 38

guru: dan Tuhan Siva, 50; bhajana, 58; ibu bapa, 37

ibu bapa: guru pertama, 37

kalung bunga: mengubah, 16; untuk perayaan, 43

karma: baik, 41; kejahatan, 44

kasih sayang: dan Tuhan Siva, 7

kavadi: di kuil, 15

kereta rata: menarik 9; perayaan, 10

kitab-kitab: ditulis, 57; membaca, 42

kuil: loceng, 2; pergi ke, 3; bersembahyang, 1

lampu: arati, 47

lembu: jangan mencederakannya, 23

loceng: kuil, 2

matahari: bersyukur, 21

Murugan: sebagai biarawan, 52; bhajana, 58; dicipta
oleh Tuhan Siva, 51; gambar, 13; menyanyi, 14

Namabh Sivaya: lafaz, 6

namaskara: ucapan, 55

Nandi: dan Tuhan Siva, 48; di kuil, 49

padi: perayaan, 20

perayaan: gambar, 8; gerai air, 11

puja: dimana untuk berdiri, 46

rishi: dan kitab, 57

Sambandar: Nayanar, 24

samskara: didefinasikan, 56

Satguru: penyembahan, 39

Semmana Selvi: cerita tentang, 26-35

seruling: gambar, 54

simbal: gambar, 54

surat: pertama, 40

Thai Ponggal: perayaan, 20

tambura: gambar, 54

Tuhan : dan dilahirkan semula, 36; Tuhan Siva, 6;
dunia, 22

Tuhan Siva: dan Nandi, 48; dan guru, 50; dan kitab,
57; dan Semmana Selvi, 26-35; dan atma, 48; dan
yogi, 12; bhajana, 58; mencipta Tuhan Murugan, 51;
mencipta kesemua tiga dunia, 22; ialah Tuhan, 6;
ialah kasih sayang dan kegembiraan, 7

vanakam: ucapkan, 55

vina: gambar, 54

yoga: dan Tuhan Murugan, 52

yogi: rapat dengan Tuhan Siva, 12

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 65



Index

ainés: les aider, 38
ame: et Siva, 48
amour: et Siva, 7
arati: comment on laccepte, 47
bhajana: le chant ou cantique, 58
chariot: on le tire, 9; féte du chariot, 10.
cloche: du temple, 2
cymbales: image, 54
deva: leur monde, 22
dévotions: chez soi, 18; matin et soir, 18;
au temple, 1
dharma: Ganesha protege, 4
Dieu: la réincarnation, 36; Siva, 6; monde, 22
écritures saintes: 57
éléphant: au temple, 53
féte: image, 8; occasion de réjouissance, 11
flate: image, 54
Ganesha: image, 4; protege dharma, 4; avant les
autres dieux, 5
Ganesha Chaturthi: au temple, 45
guirlande: fabrication, 16; pour la féte, 43
guru: et Siva, 50; bhajana, 58; mere et pére, 37
instruments: traditionnels, 54
karma: bon, 41; mauvais, 44
kavadi: au temple, 15
lampe: arati, 47
lettre: premiere, 40
livres saints: lecture, 42
mere et pere: premier guru, 37

66 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Murugan: en moine, 52; bhajana, 58; créé par Siva,
51; image, 13; chant, 14

naissance: fini, 36; continue, 25

Namah Sivaya: répétition, 6

namaskara: saluer, 55

Nandi: et Siva, 48; au temple, 49

puja: ou se ranger, 46

rishi: et les saints livres, 57

riz: la féte, 20

sambandar: Saint, 24

samskara: definition, 56

satguru: adorer, 39

Semmana Selvi: 'histoire, 26-35

serviable: image, 19

Siva: et Nandi, 48; et guru, 50; et saintes écritures,
57; et Semmana Selvi, 26-35; et I'ame, 48; et les yo-
gis, 12; bhajana, 58; crée Murugan, 51; crée les trois
mondes, 22; est Dieu, 6; est Amour et Bonheur, 7

soleil: on le remercie, 21

Tai Pongal: féte, 20

tambour: image, 54

tambura: image, 54

temple: la cloche, 2; on y va, 3; dévotions, 1

vache: ne pas faire souffrir, 23

vanakkam: salutation, 55

vina: image, 54

yoga: et Murugan, 52

yogi: proche de Siva, 12



Internet Resources

For Children, Parents and Teachers

www.himalayanacademy.com/resources/children/

Many resources are available to supplement this course on the Internet. At
the Himalayan Academy website (URL above), you will find the teacher’s
guides for this course and PDF files of books one through six. As well, there
is the Mystic Mouse cartoon series for younger children, the Saivite Virtue
course on brahmacharya (celibacy) for teens and the Dancing with Siva
Youth Course, also for teens. A selected resource list of materials suitable
for children and teens includes books, websites, video tapes and story col-
lections. Topics include general Hindu teachings, scripture, vegetarianism,
biographies, photography, history and parenting.

To Order Books

You can order books on the web or by mail

Visit our web store: www.minimela.com
Or write for a catalog:

Himalayan Academy Publications Sanathana Dharma Publications

Kauai’s Hindu Monastery, 107 Kaholalele Road, Block 210 #06-326, Pasir Ris Street 21,

Kapaa, Hawaii 96746-9304 USA. Phone (USA Singapore 510210. Phone: 65-9664-9001;

and Canada only): 1-800-890-1008; outside E-mail: sanatana@mbox4.singnet.com.sg

USA: 1-808-822-7032 ext. 238; Fax: 1-808-822-

3152; E-mail: books@hindu.org Saiva Siddhanta Church of Mauritius

La Pointe, Riviere du Rempart, Mauritius,

Sanatana Dharma Publications Sdn. Bhd. Indian Ocean. Phone: 230-412-7682; Fax: 230-

364 Jalan Union, Kampong Baru Sungai Buloh, 412-7177; E-mail: minimela-mu@hindu.org

47000, Sungai Buloh, Selangor, Malaysia.
E-mail: silvaraj@tm.net.my

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 67



68 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami

Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami
was the founder of Saiva Siddhanta
Church and Kauai’s Hindu Mon-
astery. He was ordained Sivaya
Subramuniyaswami by Satguru Siva
Yogaswami on the full-moon day of
May 12, 1949, in Jaftna, Sri Lanka,
at 6:21 pm. This was just days after
he had attained nirvikalpa samadhi
in the caves of Jalani. Yogaswami,
then 77, ordained the 22-year old
yogi with a tremendous slap on the
back, saying, “This will be heard

in America,” and conferring upon
him the mission to bring the full-
ness of Saivism to the West. That
same year, while still in Sri Lanka,
Subramuniyaswami founded the
Saiva Siddhanta Yoga Order and
Saiva Siddhanta Church at the

Sri Subramuniya Ashram in Ala-
veddy. Returning to America, he
spent the next six years preparing
for his teaching mission through
intense sadhana and tapas. He began
actively teaching in 1957 when he
founded the Himalayan Academy.
In 1970, he established his interna-

tional headquarters and monastery
complex, Kauai Aadheenam, on
Hawaii’s Garden Island of Kauai.
Five years later, he designated a por-
tion of the 51-acre holy site as the
San Marga Sanctuary, site of the
almost complete Iraivan Temple,
carved of white granite stone in
Bangalore, India, and manifesting
in Kauai. To spearhead a growing
Hindu renaissance, he founded the
international newspaper HINDUISM
ToDAY in 1979. Now read in several
countries, the journal has become
known worldwide as the Hindu
family newspaper. Over the years
Subramuniyaswami wrote hundreds
of tracts and books, which have
been distributed in the tens of thou-
sands in many languages. Gurudeva
taught us the traditional Saivite
Hindu path to enlightenment, a path
that leads the soul from simple ser-
vice to worshipful devotion to God,
from the disciplines of meditation
and yoga to the direct knowing of
Divinity within.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 69



70 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

Bodhinatha Veylanswami is the
Guru Mahasannidhanam of

Kauai Aadheenam, a traditional
Saivite monastery/temple complex
located in the state of Hawaii. He
became the spiritual head of the
Aadheenam, which is also known
as Kauai’s Hindu Monastery, in
November of 2001 after the mahasa-
madhi of the Aadheenam’s founder,
Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami,
affectionately known as Gurudeva.
Bodhinatha had been Gurudeva’s

disciple for 37 years, having received

sannyas diksha in 1972. Most of the
year finds him on the Hawaiian
island of Kauai, where he oversees

the varied publications of Himala-
yan Academy, guides the spiritual
lives of hundreds of families around
the globe, serves as publisher of the
international magazine, HINDUISM
Topay, and is president of the $7
million Hindu Heritage Endow-
ment which strives to “strengthen
Hinduism worldwide.” His monas-
tery is building a $16 million white
granite temple in Hawaii, carved in
India. At the 458-acre monastery-
temple complex, he trains twenty
monks from five nations in both
their service duties and spiritual
practices.

Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion 71



Saivite Hindu Religion:

A Children’s Course

www.himalayanacademy.com/resources/children/SaivaHR_course/

What every parent needs: intelligent, nonviolent, traditional texts for their
kids—an illustrated, children’s series called Saivite Hindu Religion, on phi-
losophy, culture and family life. Books One through Four are in print, for
the age range of 5- to 10-year-olds. They are in English, with Tamil, Malay
and French translation on the same page. Books One and Two make great
coloring books and all four books provide an excellent way to teach Tamil.
Supplementing each book are web resources, including a teacher’s guide and
interactive, fun games for the kids.

Saivite Hindu Religion

Saivite Hindu Religion

e Fau @bF1 FLowLo « Agama Hindu Saivisme « Religion Hindoue Sivaite

BOOK ONE

Saivite Hindu Religion

D Qb s

Satg

Saivite Hindu Religion

o @

Anillustrated children’s course teaching the love and worship of God Siva
in the context of traditional Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family

life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

72 Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Saivite Hindu Religion is a six-book graded course based on the holy Vedas, the world’s oldest
scripture. It is an authentic resource for parents and teachers seeking to educate children in Hindu
beliefs, ethics, culture and customs. Subjects include God and Gods, saints and sages, our soul,
temple worship, right conduct, karma, dharma and reincarnation. The “why” of each belief and
practice is explained, giving children unique insight into their religion.

This course is the loving work of Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami, pictured below with children
in Malaysia. He is the successor to Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami (1927-2001), founder/pub-
lisher of the international journal HINDUISM TODAY.

The Youth

Collection
Religion/Children

Himalayan

Academy
USA/India

2N

NSO XX

S O Wt
L

> v-' ,v-: o
SdE=
-)a

|

Pl S e

“

hH
"

>
.-"






